
 2019 MACSSA REGIONAL MEETINGS 

2/6/19 

REGION MEETING DETAILS CHAIR/CONTACT 
1 2nd Wednesday of each month, times vary 

Sanford Hospital, Thief River Falls  
Chris Kujava, Marshall County 
chris.kujava@co.marshall.mn.us 
 

2 3rd Friday of each month 
Host county rotates each month 

Recommend contacting Becky Secore, Beltrami 
County 
becky.secore@co.beltrami.mn.us  
 

3 3rd Friday of each month, 9:30 AM 
Locations rotate: 
1/18, 2/15, 3/15, 4/19, 5/17; 10/18, 11/15, and 
12/20 at Birch Tree Center, 4720 Burning Tree 
Rd, Duluth; 6/21 International Falls; 7/19 Ely; 
8/16 Grand Marais; 9/20 Two Harbors 

Cynthia Bennett, Aitkin County 
Cynthia.bennett@co.aitkin.mn.us 
 

4 3rd Friday of each month, 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM 
Otter Tail County Government Center, 
530 Fir Avenue West, Fergus Falls 

Dave Sayler, Wilkin County 
dsayler@co.wilkin.mn.us 
 

5 1st Friday of each month 
Crow Wing County Community Services, 3rd flr 
Conference Room, 204 Laurel St, Brainerd  

Brad Vold, Morrison County 
Bradv@co.morrison.mn.us 
 

6 3rd Friday of each month, 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
Kandiyohi County HHS, Room 1090 
2200 23rd Street NE, Willmar 
*Regions 6 and 8 meet jointly 

Beth Wilms 
Beth.Wilms@swmhhs.com 
 

7 7W  
3rd Friday of each month, 12:00 - 2:00 PM 
Sherburne County Government Center, Elk 
River 
 
7E 
2nd Thursday of each month 
Isanti County Family Services 

7W-recommend contacting Mary Jo Cobb, 
Sherburne County 
MaryJo.Cobb@co.sherburne.mn.us 
  
 
7E Penny Messer 
penny.messer@co.isanti.mn.us 
 

8 3rd Friday of each month, 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
Kandiyohi County HHS, Room 1090 
2200 23rd Street NE, Willmar 
*Regions 6 and 8 meet jointly 

Beth Wilms 
Beth.Wilms@swmhhs.com 
 

9 3rd Friday of each month, 1:00 PM 
Nicollet County North Mankato Office 
2070 Howard Drive West, North Mankato 

Naomi Ochsendorf 
naomi.ochsendorf@co.watonwan.mn.us 
 

10 2nd Friday of each month, 9:30 AM - 12:00 PM 
Olmsted County Community Services Campus 
2117 Campus Drive SE, Rochester 

John Dahlstrom 
jdahlstrom@co.wabasha.mn.us 
 

11 3rd Wednesday of each month, 12:00 - 2:00PM 
Dakota County Northern Service Center 

Kelly Harder, Dakota County 
kelly.harder@co.dakota.mn.us 
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